opinion from the external legal counsel in respect of likely outcome of the arbitration proceedings, the management believes it is not likely to have
significant financial impact on account of the disputes which are required to be considered for the purpose of these financial results.

6 During the previous year, on January 27, 2022, Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal ("NCL T") had approved the Composite Scheme of Arrangement
between the Company and Brahmi Tracks Management Services Private Limited ("Brahmi") and Adani Tracks Management Services Private Limited
("Adani Tracks") and Sarguja Rail Corridor Private Limited ("Sarguja") and their respective shareholders and creditors (the 'Scheme') under Section 230
to 232 and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and the Rules framed thereunder ("the Act") with appointed date i.e. April 1, 2021.
Consequently, the Company had restated the results for the quarter ended June 30, 2021.
The reconciliation of the reported and restated results after giving effect of scheme of arrangement for quarter ended June 30, 2021, is given as
below: -

~ in crore)

Particulars
As reported in Effect of Restated June
June 30, 2021 scheme 30, 2021

Revenue from Operations 1210.82 (117.32) 1,093.50
Profit Before Tax 294.27 (114.68) 179.59
Profit After Tax 188.40 (49.99) 138.41
Total Comprehensive Income for the period 187.81 (49.99) 137.82

7 Exceptional items in previous periods includes:-
(i) SEIS receivable amounting to t 120.60 crore for Financial year 2019-20, had been written off pursuant to the notification issued by DGFT
restricting the Company's eligibility for SEIS benefits. However, the Company has contested the legality and retrospective application of the said
notification.
(ii) Impairment provision amounting to'{ 491.23 crore towards the Company's investments in Loan (including Interest accrued) and perpetual debt in
Adani Kand la Bulk Terminal Private Limited, a wholly owned subsidiary company.

B i) During the previous year, the Company completed acquisition of 41.90% equity stake of Gangavaram Port Limited ("GPL") and has obtained